by the applicant and deposited into the General Fund.

To file for a Variance or a Special Permit the application fee is one hundred
dollars ($100.00); these fees are also deposited into the General Fund. 

Applications
33 Cases
28 Granted
1 Denied
4 Withdraw
4 Continued 

Three thousand, three hundred Dollars ($3,300) was collected in applica-
tion fees and deposited with the Town Treasurer.

The Chairman would like to express his sincere appreciation to the dedi-
cated members of the Board, Emanuel Alves, Robert M. Fitzgerald, Stephen
M. Lundbohm, Brian M. Hurley, Sara L.

[...]

OCTOBER 44 3020
NOVEMBER 32 2800
DECEMBER 30 2170
JANUARY 29 1855
FEBRUARY 22 1085
MARCH 26 2105
APRIL 21 1155
MAY 24 1770
JUNE 17 1015
TOTALS 336 26170

Total fees submitted by the Inspectional Services Department were as fol-
lows:

Building Permits – Two hundred seventy four thousand one hundred twenty
two dollars and no cents.  ($274,122.00)

Miscellaneous fees – One thousand three hundred eighty three dollars and sev-
enty five cents.  ($1,383.75)

Certificates of Inspection – Four thousand five hundred thirty four dollars and
no cents.  ($4,534.00)

Electrical Permits – Sixty thousand three hundred ninety five dollars and no
cents.  ($60,395.00)

Plumbing Permits – Fifty thousand six hundred fifty dollars and no cents.
($50,650.00)

Gas Permits – Twenty six thousand one hundred seventy dollars and no cents.
($26,170.00)

Reconciliation fees – Twenty two thousand six hundred ninety dollars and no
cents.  ($22,690.00)

Triple fees – Two thousand two hundred fifteen dollars and no cents.
($2,215.00)

Reinspection fees – Two hundred seventy dollars and no cents.  ($270.00)

Trench Fee – Seventy five dollars and no cents.  ($75.00)

Other Fees – Four thousand five hundred ninety five dollars and no cents.
($4,595.00)

The total of fees collected for the Inspectional Services Department in the
amount of four hundred forty-seven thousand ninety-nine dollars and seventy-
five cents.  ($447,099.75) have been collected and paid to the Town Treasurer.

I wish to extend to the Honorable Board of Selectmen and to the Town Ad-